



EN FLUSH SPOTLIGHT

Note: This leaflet only contains information about the assembly. For the electrical connection, please follow the instructions that can be found in the box.

1. CHECK THE CONTENT OF THE PACKAGING:

- LED spotlight
- Sleeving
- Bag of fasteners
- Instruction manual
- Assembly leaflet

DO NOT OPEN THE SPOTLIGHT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, OTHERWISE THE WARRANTY WILL NO LONGER BE VALID

2. ASSEMBLY:

1. Drill a hole for the niche housing: 63 mm in diameter (Fig. 1).
2. Pre-install the niche by threading the power cable through the hole intended for this.
3. Fill the hole between the niche and the housing with a suitable material (Fig. 2) and put the niche in place.
5. Mark the holes for the wall plugs using the spotlight as a template.
6. Insert the wall plugs.
7. Connect to the mains. The connection should be watertight. It is recommended that the kit (code 10818) be used. It is the responsibility of the service engineer to ensure that no water enters the spotlight through the cables.
8. Screw in the LED spotlight (Fig. 3).

FR PROJECTEUR ENCASTRÉ

Avertissement : Cette brochure contient uniquement des informations de montage, pour les branchements électriques, il faudra suivre le manuel d'instructions que vous trouverez dans la boîte.

1. VÉRIFIEZ LE CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE :

- Projecteur à Led
- Boîtier
- Sac de vis
- Manuel d'instructions
- Brochure de montage

NE JAMAIS OUVRIR LE PROJECTEUR, CE QUI IMPLIQUERAIT LA FIN DE LA GARANTIE

2. MONTAGE :

1. Percer pour l'installation de la niche : diamètre 63 mm (Fig. 1).
2. Placer la niche en passant le câble de branchement par l'orifice prévu à cet effet.
3. Remplir l'espace entre la niche et le boîtier avec le matériel prévu à cet effet (Fig. 2), placer la niche.
5. Marquer l'emplacement des ancrages en utilisant le projecteur comme base.
6. Insérer les ancrages.
7. Réaliser les branchements au réseau, la connexion doit être étanche, il est conseillé d'utiliser le Kit code 10818. Il relève de la responsabilité de l'installateur d'assurer que l'eau ne pénètre pas à l'intérieur du projecteur à travers les câbles.
8. Visser le projecteur à LED (Fig. 3).

ES PROYECTOR ENRASADO

Aviso: Este folleto contiene únicamente información de montaje, para la conexión eléctrica es necesario seguir el manual de instrucciones encontrada en la caja.

1. COMPRUEBE EL CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE:

Proyector de LEDs
Camisa alojamiento
Bolsa de tornillería
Manual de instrucciones
Folleto de montaje

NO ABRIR EL PROYECTOR BAJO NINGUN CONCEPTO, SE PERDERIA LA GARANTIA

2. MONTAJE:

1. Taladrar para el alojamiento del nicho: diámetro 63 mm (Fig. 1).
2. Pre colocar el nicho, pasando el cable de acometida por el agujero para ello previsto.
3. Rellenar el hueco entre nicho y alojamiento con el material adecuado (Fig. 2), colocar el nicho.
5. Marcar la ubicación de los tacos utilizando el proyector como plantilla.
6. Insertar los tacos.
7. Realizar la conexión a la red, la conexión debe ser estanca, se recomienda usar el Kit código I0818. Es responsabilidad del instalador asegurar que no entre agua en el interior del proyector a través de los cables.
8. Atornillar el proyector de LEDs (Fig. 3).

IT PROIETTORE DA INCASSO

Avvertenza: Il presente opuscolo contiene esclusivamente informazioni di montaggio, per la connessione elettrica è necessario attenersi al manuale di istruzioni presente nella scatola.

1. VERIFICARE IL CONTENUTO DELL'IMBALLAGGIO

Proiettore LED
Guaina dell'alloggiamento
Sacchetto con articoli di bulloneria
Manuale di istruzioni
Libretto di montaggio

NON APRIRE IN NESSUN CASO IL PROIETTORE O LA GARANZIA VERRÀ RESA NULLA

2. MONTAGGIO:

1. Eseguire un foro per l'alloggiamento del recesso: diametro 63 mm (fig. 1).
2. Pre-posizionare il recesso, facendo passare il cavo di allacciamento attraverso il foro previsto a tale scopo.
3. Riempire la cavità tra il recesso e l'alloggiamento con il materiale adeguato (fig. 2) e posizionare il recesso.
5. Indicare la posizione dei cunei utilizzando il proiettore come sagoma.
6. Inserire i cunei.
7. Effettuare la connessione alla rete, che dovrà essere a tenuta stagna. Si consiglia di utilizzare il kit codice I0818. L'installatore è responsabile di verificare che non siano presenti infiltrazioni d'acqua all'interno del proiettore attraverso i cavi.
8. Avvitare il proiettore LED (fig. 3).

11245E201152

Made in Spain
Sacopa, S.A.U.
Pol. Ind. Poliger Sud – Sector I
17854 Sant Jaume de Llierca (Spain)

- We reserve to change all or part of the articles or contents of this document, without prior notice.
- Nos nous réservons le droit de modifier totalement ou en partie les caractéristiques de nos articles ou le contenu de ce document sans pré avis.
- Nos reservamos el derecho de cambiar total o parcialmente las características de nuestros artículos o contenido de este documento sin previo aviso.
- Ci riserviamo il diritto di cambiare totalmente o parzialmente le caratteristiche tecniche dei nostri prodotti ed il contenuto di questo documento senza nessuno preavviso.